
From:  Traversari, Ryan [ryan.traversari@lehman.com] 
Sent:  Friday, January 11, 2008 11:21 PM (GMT) 
To:  Callan, Erin [ecallan@lehman.com]; O'Meara, Chris M (NY) 

[comeara@lehman.com]; Amat, Richard J [ramat@lehman.com]; 
Ambrose, John [jambrose@lehman.com]; Butler, Shaun K 
[sbutler@lehman.com]; Besen, Elizabeth R [ebesen@lehman.com]; 
Corsalini, Enrico [enrico.corsalini@lehman.com]; Grieb, Edward 
[egrieb@lehman.com]; Reilly, Gerard [greilly@lehman.com]; 
Bernard, Clement [clement.bernard@lehman.com]; Pearn, Francis J 
[francis.pearn@lehman.com]; Tonucci, Paolo 
[paolo.tonucci@lehman.com]; Primiano, Vincent 
[primiano@lehman.com]; Besen, Elizabeth R 
[ebesen@lehman.com]; DiPaolo, Barrett [bdipaolo@lehman.com]; 
Killerlane, James J [james.killerlane@lehman.com]; Azerad, Robert 
[RAzerad@lehman.com]; Axelrod, Ari [ari.axelrod@lehman.com]; 
Neave, Jon [jon.neave@lehman.com]; Fox, Gary J 
[gfox@lehman.com]; Dolan, Stephanie E [sdolan@lehman.com]; 
Younis, Nahill [nyounis@lehman.com]; Stewart, Marie 
[marie.stewart@lehman.com]; Smith, Kristine 
[ksmith5@lehman.com]; Wright, Andrew (Finance) 
[andrew.wright@lehman.com]; Rossi, Stephen F 
[stephen.rossi@lehman.com]; Colao, Dan [dan.colao@lehman.com]; 
Kelly, Martin [martin.kelly@lehman.com] 

Subject:  FW: All Hands 10-K Review 
Attach:  Business 2007 to 2006.doc;10K Draft D.doc 

 
 
 

At the request of Corporate Counsel and further to the below, attached 
is also a comparison of the 2007 description of business to the 2006 
description of business. 
 
 <<Business 2007 to 2006.doc>> 
 
> ______________________________________________ 
> From:         Traversari, Ryan  
> Sent: Friday, January 11, 2008 6:04 PM 
> To:   Callan, Erin; O'Meara, Chris M (NY); Amat, Richard J; Ambrose, 
> John; Butler, Shaun K; Besen, Elizabeth R; Corsalini, Enrico; Grieb, 
> Edward; Reilly, Gerard; Bernard, Clement; Pearn, Francis J; Tonucci, 
> Paolo; Primiano, Vincent; Besen, Elizabeth R; DiPaolo, Barrett; 
> Killerlane, James J; Azerad, Robert; Axelrod, Ari; Neave, Jon; Fox, 
> Gary J; Dolan, Stephanie E; Younis, Nahill; Stewart, Marie; Smith, 
> Kristine; Wright, Andrew (Finance); Rossi, Stephen F; Colao, Dan; 
> Joly, Jeffrey; Kelly, Martin 
> Subject:      RE: All Hands 10-K Review 
> 
> 

LBEX-DOCID 112557   FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY
   LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.



> 
>  <<10K Draft D.doc>> 
> 
> Attached for your review is Draft D of the 10-K. Draft D is a complete 
> draft of the filing excluding Risk Factors for which Legal will 
> circulate under separate cover at a point later in time. 
> 
> Draft D is the version that will be used for discussion at the all 
> hands meeting. The link below provides a comparison of Draft D to 
> Draft C. 
> 
> https://live.lehman.com/go/sites/MYD_20955/MyDocuments/10K%20MDA%20Dra 
> ft%20D%20Compare%20to%20Draft%20C.doc 
> 
> _____________________________________________ 
> From:         Fernandez, Joy   On Behalf Of Callan, Erin 
> Sent: Wednesday, November 07, 2007 1:29 PM 
> To:   Callan, Erin; O'Meara, Chris M (NY); Amat, Richard J; Ambrose, 
> John; Butler, Shaun K; Corsalini, Enrico; Grieb, Edward; Reilly, 
> Gerard; Bernard, Clement; Pearn, Francis J; Tonucci, Paolo; Umlauf, 
> Erik G; Besen, Elizabeth R; DiPaolo, Barrett; Killerlane, James J; 
> Azerad, Robert; Axelrod, Ari; Neave, Jon; Fox, Gary J; Dolan, 
> Stephanie E; Younis, Nahill; Stewart, Marie; Smith, Kristine; Wright, 
> Andrew (Finance); Traversari, Ryan; Rossi, Stephen F; Colao, Dan; 
> Joly, Jeffrey; Executive AV Support 
> Cc:   Coffey, Rosalind 
> Subject:      All Hands 10-K Review 
> When: Wednesday, January 16, 2008 10:00 AM-11:30 AM (GMT-05:00) 
> Eastern Time (US & Canada). 
> Where:        Executive Board Rm, 31st Fl/or dial in info below 
> 
> Contact:  Joy Fernandez 59784 
> 
> 
> 
> DOMESTIC:             866-339-1399 
> INTERNATIONAL:        334-323-1808 
> 
> Conference ID:                *6208736* (star must be entered before 
> and after conf ID) 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
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